Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Governing Board Appointment 2019 (No 3)

Disallowable instrument DI2019-35

made under the

Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Act 2009, s 79E (Establishment of governing board) (see also Financial Management Act 1996, s 78)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Governing Board Appointment 2019 (No 3).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment

In accordance with section 79F (2) (b) of the *Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes)* Act 2009, I appoint Ms Erryn Cresshull as a member representing employee organisations to the governing board of the Long Service Leave Authority.

4 Term of appointment

The term of this appointment is for two years.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Employment and Workplace Safety

02 April 2019